C 99 Chemical Oxygen Demand (COD)
C 99: The Hanna COD System
Hanna’s new COD analyzer is a powerful multiparameter
ion specific meter ideal for wastewater treatment. The C 99
benefits from Hanna’s years of experience in water analysis
and is specifically designed to be easy to operate and
provide accurate, consistent results every time.
Compliant with Standard

Each kit contains pre-dosed cuvets sufficient for 25 tests,
Certificate of Analysis, and instruction manual.
How to Order
C 99 is supplied complete with 3 standard measurement cuvets,
BOD bottle, COD adapter, transport cap, 2 x 9V batteries, and
12VDC adapter.
C 9800-01 Hanna Reactor (115 VAC)
C 9800-02 Hanna Reactor (230 VAC)
HI 740216 Test tube cooling rack
HI 740217 Safety shield
HI 92000 Windows® compatible software
HI 920010/9 9 to 9-pin connection cable
HI 93754A-25 COD reagents kit (LR)
HI 93754B-25 COD reagents kit (MR)
HI 93754C-25 COD reagents kit (HR)
COD Specifications for the C 99
Range 0 - 150 mg/L O2 (Low Range);
0 - 1500 mg/L O2 (Medium Range);
0 - 15000 mg/L O2 (High Range)
Resolution 1 mg/L O2 (LR);
1 mg/L O2 (MR);
10 mg/L O2 (HR)
Precision (std dev.) ±4 mg/L (at 150 mg/L O2);
±22 mg/L (at 1000 mg/L O2);
±220 mg/L (at 10000 mg/L O2)
Typical EMC Deviation ±1 mg/L O2 (LR);
±1 mg/L O2 (MR);
±10 mg/L O2 (HR)
Light Source Tungsten lamp with narrow band interference filters
at 420 nm and 610 nm
Method Closed Reflux Colorimetric Method
PC Interface RS232
Power Supply 12VDC power adapter or two 9V batteries
Dimensions 9.0 x 6.5 x 2.8” (230 x 165 x 70 mm)
Weight 22.6 oz. (640 g)
Additional Parameters for the C 99
Aluminum Iodine
Ammonia LR Iron LR
Ammonia MR Iron HR
Bromine Manganese LR
Chlorine dioxide Manganese HR
Chlorine, free Molybdenum
Chlorine, total Nickel
Chromium VI HR Nitrate
Chromium VI LR Nitrite LR
Color Nitrite HR
Copper LR Oxygen, dissolved
Copper HR pH
Cyanide Phosphate LR
Cyanuric acid Phosphate HR
Fluoride Phosphorus
Hardness Ca Silica
Hardness Mg Silver
Hydrazine Zinc
C 99 Chemical Oxygen Demand (COD)
S Y S T E M
Authorized Distributor
For more information contact: Hanna Instruments, Inc.
43180 Business Park Drive, Suite A-201, Temecula, CA 92590
Tel.: 888 426.6222 • Fax: 909 693.5213
email: westcoast@hannainst.com • www.hannainst.com P/